
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005346-2021 

Tender

NCC528 Northumberland Line Stations Construction
Project

Northumberland County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005346

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029c53  

Published 16 March 2021, 5:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mr Paul Bruce

Email

paul.bruce@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7889089116

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005346-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005346-2021
mailto:paul.bruce@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.procontract.due-north.com
http://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCC528 Northumberland Line Stations Construction Project

Reference number

DN532422

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Northumberland County Council (NCC) wishes to establish a Framework Agreement to
deliver the station packages of the Northumberland Line Rail Project. Two Contractors will
be appointed, a primary and a reserve.

The scope includes pre-construction services and, subject to funding, the construction of six
stations and car parks including the associated infrastructure at locations between
Ashington and Northumberland Park in Northumberland.

It is NCC's intention to directly award all call-off contracts to the Primary Contractor. Call-off
constract(s) will only be awarded to the Reserve Contractor under certain conditions which
will be detailed within the Tender Documentation.

The Framework Agreement will be based on the NEC4 Framework contract. Call-off
Contracts will be issued under the NEC4 Professional Services Contract (PSC) and
Engineering and Construction Contract (ECC).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumberland County Council (NCC) wishes to establish a Framework Agreement to
deliver the station packages of the Northumberland Line Rail Project. Two contractors will be
appointed, a primary and a reserve.

The scope includes pre-construction services including early contractor involvement, and
subject to funding, the construction of six stations and car parks, as well as supporting
roads, bridges and track crossings at and around the following locations in Northumberland:-
Ashington, Bedlington, Blyth Bebside, Newsham, Seaton Deleval, Northumberland Park,
Palmersville Dairy, Chase Meadows & Hospital Crossing

It is NCC's intention to award the scope via call-off contracts to align with the development
of the design, release of project funding and acquisition of land and planning consents. NCC
will directly award all call-off contracts to the Primary Contractor. Call-off contract(s) will
only be awarded to the reserve contractor under certain conditions, as detailed within the
tender documents.

The Framework Agreement will be based on the NEC4 Framework contract. Call-off
Contracts will be issued under the NEC4 Professional Services Contract (PSC) and
Engineering and Construction Contract (ECC).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 5 to 7

system

Start date

1 August 2021

End date

31 July 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 4 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 April 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales, Royal Courts of Justice, The strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T01:28:22+0100
	TCPDF




